18.15.1 When it has been determined by the Human Resources Director that an employee's 
use of bilingual skills is necessary for the effective performance of the functions of the 
department, effective the start of the pay period following Board of Supervisors’ approval of 
this agreement, that employee shall receive either one hundred twenty-five ($125) dollars 
per month for less than full-time use, or two hundred ($200) dollars per month for intense 
use that is required for successful performance of their duties. 

1. The one hundred twenty-five ($125) dollar rate shall be paid to county employees 
who use bilingual skills on a frequent but intermittent basis.  This skill is secondary 
to the normal job function. 

2.  The two hundred dollar ($200) rate shall be paid to a county employee who uses

[...]

immediately upon the employee’s separation from County service.  

19.2 Classifications Receiving Uniform Allowance 

19.2.1  All Custodians, Facility Maintenance Mechanics I, II, III, and Locksmiths shall receive 
a uniform allowance from the County. The uniform allowance shall be two hundred and 
forty-five dollars ($245) per fiscal year and shall be paid in the first pay period of the fiscal 
year, provided that new employees in these classifications shall receive their uniform 
allowance at the time of their employment and in the first pay period of each fiscal year

[...]

28.1.5 A “utility factor” shall be determined each July 1st by the County using the 2000 
rates as the base rates.  The current rates shall be adjusted by utilizing the May to May annual 
average change in the C.P.I.  (U.S.  City Average All Items Index - All Urban Consumers).  The 
base year utility factor is one hundred and thirty-four dollars ($134.00)  per  month  for  each  
residence  which  shall  be  paid  by  the employee/resident to the County. 

28.1.6 The County shall provide at least one telephone line to each property for County 
business.  Any costs incurred by the employee on that telephone line above the required

[...]

18.15.1 When it has been determined by the Human Resources Director that an employee's use of bilingual skills is necessary for the effective performance of the functions of the department, effective the start of the pay period following Board of Supe...
	1. The one hundred twenty-five ($125) dollar rate shall be paid to county employees who use bilingual skills on a frequent but intermittent basis.  This skill is secondary to the normal job function.
	2.  The two hundred dollar ($200) rate shall be paid to a county employee who uses bilingual skills every work day as a regular and routine part of the job.